Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered.  The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

Subject: 358 - 362 Green Lane Road

Request:  Planning granted with what stipulations restrictions?

This letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is accessible by other means, the Council Website, and is already in the public domain.  

This information can be accessed via the following links:

Response: The planning history of the site is available on line using the links below:

http://rcweb.leicester.gov.uk/planning/onlinequery/PPRNResults.aspx?PPRN=SMC7609
http://rcweb.leicester.gov.uk/planning/onlinequery/PPRNResults.aspx?PPRN=SMC7812
Full complaint and escalation procedure relevant to this complaint and not a generis response.

Time scales i can expect responses by as questions in my last email 12.11.19.

Again, this information is also in the public domain and can be accessed via the following link:

https://www.leicester.gov.uk/contact-us/comments-compliments-and-complaints/         
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

